> \$65.00 85075797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interlock Industries, Inc.		09/02/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spraylock Concrete Protection, LLC
Street Address:	5959 Shallowford Road
Internal Address:	Suite 405
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37421
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85075797	SPRAY-LOCK
Serial Number:	85075885	SPRAY-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Villanueva

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24I01.3-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Villanueva
Signature:	/Lawrence A. Villanueva/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0844

900201457

Date:	09/07/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0845

Attorney Docket No.: 24I01.3-110 Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, INTERLOCK INDUSTRIES, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Georgia corporation, whose principal office address is 5959 Shallowford Road, Suite 405, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, has a bona fide intent to use the following trademarks ("marks") in commerce, and has filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates indicated, based on 15 U.S.C. §1051(b), to register the marks:

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
SPRAY-LOCK	85/075,797	7/1/2010
SPRAY-LOCK (Design)	85/075,885	7/1/2010

WHEREAS, **SPRAYLOCK CONCRETE PROTECTION**, **LLC** ("ASSIGNEE"), a Tennessee corporation, whose principal office address is 5959 Shallowford Road, Suite 405, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the applications for registration thereof, and the portions of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the marks and the federal applications for registration of the marks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of the marks, together with the goodwill and portions of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have executed this assignment this 2^{60} day of
Sophember	, 2011.
	INTERLOCK INDUSTRIES, INC.
	Signed:
	Print Name: Free Land Title: Presidf/CEO
	Title: Pr=sidf/CEO
State of Tennessee County of Hamilton On this 2nd day of came Fred Land described herein and who executhe same to be his/her free act a Notary Public: Albu Male My Commission Expires: Septe	

RECORDED: 09/07/2011